1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 30. 10VG. HR. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E. = filter element according to INTERNORMEN factory
specification
2 nominal size: 30
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
weight: 7.7 lbs.
Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
PRESSURE FILTER, for sandwich stacking
Series   HPZ 32   5075 PSI
Sheet No.
1491 O
EDV 02/04
left-hand execution
right-hand execution
right-hand execution
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
HPZ. 32. 10VG. HR. E. P. -. Z. 1. -. R. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 series:
HPZ = pressure filter for sandwich stacking
2 nominal size: 32
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
25 VG = 20 µm(c), 16 VG = 15 µm(c), 10 VG = 10 µm(c),
6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c)  Interpor fleece (glass fiber)
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
30 = ∆p   435 PSI
HR = ∆p 2320 PSI (rupture strength ∆p 3625 PSI)
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR) V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard VA = stainless steel
8 connection:
Z = sandwich stacking according to DIN 24340, T2
9 connection size:
1 = A 6 according to DIN 24340, T2
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 head design:
R = right-hand execution L = left-hand execution
12 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AOR = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AOC = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no. 1615
VS1 = electronical, see sheet-no. 1617
VS2 = electronical, see sheet-no. 1618
900 Air Park Drive, Zanesville, Ohio 43701
phone 740 - 452 - 7775 e-mail sales@atico-internormen.com
fax 740 - 454 - 0075 url www.internormen.com
To order this part, call Lifco Hydraulics USA Toll Free at 1-800-952-7849
2. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no.
1 1 filer element 01E. 30
2 1 O-ring SRA 27 x 2,1 x 1 305466
3 1 O-ring 32 x 2,5 306843 (NBR) 308268 (FPM)
4 1 support ring 9,25 x 1,78 304354 (NBR) 310268 (FPM)
5 1 clogging indicator, visual AOR or AOC see sheet no. 1606
6 1 clogging indicator, visual-electrical AE see sheet no. 1615
7 1 clogging sensor, electronical VS1 see sheet no. 1617
8 1 clogging sensor, electronical VS2 see sheet no. 1618
9 1 O-ring 15 x 1,5 315357 (NBR) 315427 (FPM)
10 1 O-ring 22 x 2 304708 (NBR) 304721 (FPM)
11 1 O-ring 14 x 2 304342 (NBR) 304722 ( FPM)
12 1 O-ring 11 x 3 312603 (NBR) 312727 (FPM)
13 1 screw plug 20913-4 309817
        item 13 execution only without clogging indicator or clogging sensor
3. Description:
Pressure filters for sandwich stacking with master gauge for holes according to DIN 24340-A6 are designed for vertical interlink
mounting. The filters are placed in the pressure feed channel in front of the hydro valve that is to be protected.